If you do not have a name that you would like to memorialize, but want to donate to the monument you still can help.

Use the same application form, and indicate the amount of your donation at the bottom of this form.

## Thank You!



The Monument Committee would like to express their gratitude to all of you who have already sent in an application and/or a donation.

The committee would like to recognize the following sponsors who also helped make this Monument a reality.



Adams County
City of Hastings
Dutton Lainson
Hastings Community Foundation, Inc
Morrison Enterprises
Speidell Monuments, Inc



American Legion & Auxiliary Post 11
Disabled American Veterans Chapter 9
Mid America Pump & Supply
Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 1346



American Legion & Auxiliary Post 268
American Legion & Auxiliary Post 305
American Legion & Auxiliary Post 365
Centennial Plastics, LLC
Consolidated Concrete Company
Doug & Donna Bruce, Bruce Furniture
Eaton Corporation
Hastings Tribune
Krieger Electric
Livingston Butler Volland Funeral Home &
Cremation Center
M & S Builders, Inc (Mangers & Sons)
W. G. Pauley Family
Craig & JoAnn Williams

www.adamscountyveteransmonument.org

### Adams County Veterans Monument

The Adams County
Veterans Monument is a
set of ten stones listing
names of Adams County
Veterans as well as one
individual stone at the
entrance to Parkview
Cemetery



One grand Monument in a central location honoring all who served and are serving their country from Adams County.

# Here is what you will see when you enter the Cemetery



When you first enter the gates of Parkview Cemetery you will notice a beautiful Monument dedicated to each of the branches of the United States Military.

This beautiful stone is located directly in front of Monument Circle where the Monument to Adams County Civil War Veterans is located. As you continue around Memorial Circle in either direction, you will notice the ten individual granite monuments.

Together, these ten stones
comprise the
Adams County Veterans
Monument

All of the monuments are constructed from slabs of Georgia Grey Granite; each approximately four feet wide by six feet tall. Set on four individual tracts of land, the monuments are capable of housing all the names of those who have served from the County, both living and deceased. Of course, there will be room for the addition of those who will proudly serve our nation in the future.



### The name

of any service member who is from, or has lived, in Adams County, Nebraska can be included on the Monument. This includes those who have served or are currently serving Federal Active Duty in any of the Armed Services.

### The ten

individual stones will represent various periods of active duty service. Each of these stones can accommodate 486 names.

The cost for each name is \$100.00

Only ONE NAME per application. Sorry, we can only accept checks, money orders, or cashiers checks.

Please make the check payable to: The Hastings Community Foundation, Inc. and include in the MEMO space on your check that you are sending the money to 'Veterans Monument'.

Application forms are available at the Adams County Veterans Service Office, or online at

www.adamscountyveteransmonument.org

Names may be submitted anytime. They will be engraved on the monument once or twice a year provided there are enough names.

Deadlines for: Memorial Day—April 15th Veterans Day—October 15th

Please visit the website to learn more about the project.

www.adamscountyveteransmonument.org